o &w’fawmw li‘dfmm)ffww 1457
Kanh ﬁdm . ha k.l'mf/ Minbk Thy

+\q4 uw W whaw d«wiaL t'\»g \JCJ’MWV

Kn/»i. this Ba
Toi e Ja NG P kha | 56 Tudh , T8 A7 due gid w0
T Hoa k,j“ thio dww? Tminl. HO o« HB0 65T . i Ma/?ﬁ;f
éar? 7\341%4 Jﬁn dn ’ Lantd dara A i
To l-uhia :ﬂo’i Jch ba Mso’ WR
)q?w bﬂ‘y\ ‘to: 144,640 mv‘;, 1475 1; o quar va ha a7 Audry
,flwc vk (y?m;t, wal; Jm( quﬂ ﬁ‘“ hnL Ning ‘ﬂ\m Va Aau aim
4675' A vag At u,w $viin  mss Namv CAL loam'tof 27\‘%?
?f'\«iry wﬁo '[cu TLnla'Tﬂwdfn l—,m(NmL.ﬂwm hMWVAbMWw).
JL»OITW car ’(’n,o s @l bay, B, rgu,& m?n(/d/ 2 sraam 9%
I Wt daygpa Bk o? T “M'Cg' theo din HO o hai &mLm
ﬂ‘oak,\j \Mva’hd-»%'d?wﬂ
T 171« anls  tam u/ OMQ Pdrs vdm —9uo ,4,.4 ™ 'fra:4 Lﬂ
UMC»L; WS.; v«LI’ nhaom  fu navi, s g mér J&ﬁb anks -BL,( /
'tu’dfw4 va knt (Aa(_,e!/wi =AY q\a.e 1‘1164\/1{-#4@12{04% %mi, va‘n .EC:
mmmlwi W ooaw - AL, Du 413‘('3 ra tra Mawé,dm.e
A WW Y dmycaw Ly “V/W s,g/ucfm wnid L
M\A‘B(Q a‘unwm/(qwf ‘V‘/V} W&Lm Narn Qwﬁ»am&‘\’hﬂd).
Swuw#ﬂﬁkw&’%wwwdﬁwi "“;Pm""”%?”"f
nw’m;az&mwmx ) Fhy Ao Wy Bin by vgey e [C[1991
At puz & ™p dﬂu{ ra m:(uénmx/%n fas Toan y‘v-ni% , Vianys ik
wei avh 4x L5 M9 a4, b ij ijm-z (1349) ANk Db it L
tai b lat M\sz que Juan. & T JZu/wy W{ MM7 7’7’7?\@7%
mhwwwma@ $nd o tae T M‘lwduﬂrt?o?d/,wqw
q‘um #nicfmfn] AMB(&&%W{%uWW‘?f&%WJ VK—
mywmmmm uw?mm;ac Wi L do W s ar LD LESe
W&mq\fnum % Lo Mg()
Hai  ank NW’: Vieh wau ~a v\%%f \,,m wmg jm I)LA Xoan

—



lﬁwﬂ? ym o | )
wn  Joam doss” vé ba L3 @l and ag Madee wis, 1975 & s,
Mv«_d i N g nﬁm'm H AE M Ui lwxg/ ol oAF Tk N«wf thuan

VA . rwie 4475 dudy To W,qg b emd rr I navim, W u}, ﬁw},

i teo tu tf%q Toatn b TG xudo qm L BA sl quuj Gy Boam

Yo, d/wi? W i A amb ey WAl W owu W vha cvwmg%w

Zfd@l’/M%(% H-utlt? wq%fW%*%%WWw/
Mot~ @l anf V‘Mm\/mﬁ(o)‘“& Vs Ml vi N

Vaa  Mada
Klvau.n?MVda »u,(j’h/n ﬁdm L(,Wio’!?%&dma,f/qm?dﬂ
ean ‘!w,{) thoe wd ban A5 %"—; M/(u'tu Youirr Uins T .l ln)m:u&
Mmmmuwk@o&a T g 7wam,cu,«u omj\lcﬂ/w.
meawcbmlszLWVVAgmMLw wiF ol Mcd’l?u
Hmb? mﬂ.u"ﬁﬁ’c« ke anl tmr  don Cﬂ/uf M:Lo;-

TG win tun b0 bA va Jawf doee B4 dor dao ?t(; IueY v
Wuf‘wc/'.

Wi tosd”

W

Vo Dk g




Ninh Thuan, the " of 1996

TO: ,

APPLICATION FOR CONSIDERATION OF _Al+l INJUSTICE CASE

I, the undersigned NGUYEN VAN PHIEU, born in 194(), currently residing at
City Dweller Group 5. Thanh Son. Pha Ntang, Ninh Thuan Province, Vietnam,

Am respectinily submitting this application for reqnesting you o consider a
case ol injustice relating to my refugece file 1143-118 1V: 360939 as follows

Before 1975, 1 was a Police officer tightly connected with the LS,
Ciovernment. for sccking for freedom. ‘The consequent was that after 30-4-1975. 1
was sent for rceducation in Song Cai concentration camp in Thuan llai province
twice, with a tofal time of 4 years and 9 days , for the alleged crime: Officer of the
old regime. And T have been approved by the two Governments fo file an
application for emigration wnder the 11O, Program as a "reeducaled prisonct”.

At the first interview on 28/3/95. my family, comprising 9 porsons, was given
) , pusimg | i

After having completed the file with all necessary doctiments for proving

clearly. faithfully and precisely all the tmth fo the ODP Otice  in Thailand, my

family was summoncd to a sccond micrview after whicli there are  only 1201 in
family 4 persons, the § other are refused for being over 21 years old on (6 07 1096,

And the Delegation of the lmmigration Service has not. yet approved oy
immigration and has kept all owm file for the reason thal we “had not proven o
recducation diration of at least thhee years”, and this is a anbelievable and moch

regreffable injustice,

Dear Sirs. On the honor of a wan  swear and prove that: T effectively had
been reeducated fwice for o fofal recducation time of over 4 years, alfer fong days
of impeisomment living in despair, 1 was released and reccived all the dociments
issned by the Government of the Socialist Republic of Viectnam which correspond
cexactly to the tenth, 1 have sent my application and completed all the procednres
required Dy the ODP Oftice in Thailand, and my Gile had really all the vequired
documents _ if is why we were convoked {or a sccond interview. But the Delegation
of the Tmmigration Service is still mistaken about mysclf so that they suspect us,




This really is 2 brtal injustice which canses to us oo much snffering to my 7
innocent children who had bheen waiting for years for beneliting from the so-called
"hwmaaitarian” Program of political refuge reserved for "reeducated prisoners”.

I have to expound that my recducation file, which is in accordance with the
regulations on registration for innmnigration of the two Governments, as well as my
photos and our family registration hook prove clearly the truth ;. and the endeavor of
my family in overcoming cach of onr  meals, every day for economizing the
cxpenditures necded by more than 30 letters and 3 kg of documents that we had
scnt via the Post Office to the ODP Office in Thailand b be inspected and request
a guick appmv:ﬂ for political refnge have constituted a long sequence of sulferings.
And il one compares my filc with what is stored in the Vietnamese Offices. one
shall see that.fhe docnments are the same, since they arc truc and correspond o the
teutl, 11 an inspection will be realized for confirmation, if there is any nanclear and
"lying" action, 11.43-118 shall bear all responsibility before the laws, including the

i

death sentence for all onr family, ;
Therefore., | respectinlly hope that yonr humanitarian . feclings and human
~ scntimenis, will prove to he really helpful (o "reeducated prisoners”. 1 respectfully
ask you to have the bonnty fo reconsider with justice and ismpartiality the (ile 11.43-
I I8 which has been confiseated and approve onr early inunigration for recompense
the injustice which has been cansed fo us, as God has said: one may benefit from
what onc has done, they have only very small hope but it is becanse they had been
so compelled by too much injustice. this casce is similar (6 onrs.

While awaiting yonr decision, may 1 ask you.to reccive (he expression of one

tespect and our deep gratifude,

We pray for God to grant us his bencdiction,

[
(I respectfudly submit at the same titne my statement and a list of "reedneated
prisoners”) !

NGUYEN VAN PIHIEY
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1a6%: FREFY CUIS, vt
RI'BJ[CI' 31470 ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAN Cﬁ"‘

PU-360377HAY 1183+ NGUYEN THANH HUOHG IFILF NUBLER
PO-347707:028-353) BUT TAN NHWAC (OUR FILE NUMBE®
bU-342885/43) 335, FHAM NGOC DUAN ¥ ILE NUMBER

11:- 18816071t 7- 750+ AND THAI VAN THANH (FILE NUHBER
1u-373580 /037 -563)

16:  THE HONCPABLE ROBERT K. DORMAM
ROYSE (F QEPRESENTATIVES
208 FIAZA ALICANTE
SUITE 68
Lo"JEK GROVE. CA 92648
ATIN: TRRHY |

DEAR MR, DOSMIN:

TUANE YOU FOR YOUR TETTER OF OCTORTE 18 1335 CONCERNING
THE PEFUGEE APPLICATIGMT OF MCUYER VAN PHIEU. NGUYEN T:RNH
FIOKG, BUI TAN KHAC» PHAM KGOC DUAN, ANG TNAL VAN Tiishh,
YOU WROTE ON BEHALE OF YOUR CONSITTUENT. MUGC NGMYIN,
FRISIHENT 00 THE FRIENDLY SOCIERY AF FORMER SOMTI wIET'iAK
Kaliohe Povacl forer

FOLLOVING IS THE CURRENY STATUS OF THL AROVE REFERTNCLY
Cesiss

10 VE ARE PLEASED 10 INFORM YOU THAT A U.S. IMMIGRATION
OISHCRR SRS REQUTSTIR TRAT NGUYEN VAN PHILL. RIS Wifl. 1L
_XH) DIEP. BRB.MS TO- NINOR SIHLORI Ny 16“?“““% PHUNG
AND" ECUTEN WEOC UYEN, BE RE-INTERVIEWED 10 TURTHER EVALUATE
THELE COIGIRITTTY TOR RETUGES STAIUS, Wb RAVE SCREDYED
THEN "2 AN MTERUICY QURING OUR FEPRUARY 5 THRUQSH i¢:

1936 INFERVIEY SESSION.  THEY WILL BE-WOTIFIED OF THE £XACT
ATPOLNTMENT DATL AFFROXTHATELY TW2 10 FOUR WEFXS 1M
APVANTE .

AT THL CONCLUSIOE OF IBL INIERVIEW, [HE APFLICANISMILL BE

TRFORMBSRE - IHE RESUTS.  SUCCESSFUL REEUGEF  A2RLAEANTS
- FTERT WONTHS AT TER APPROVAL

of THEYR S7PT ICAT HONS,

NGUYEN AN PHVEW'S CHILDREK, NGUYEN LE HOANG). NGUYth TH:
NGOC TZAN. NCUYEN THU VIET PHUONG, NGUYEN VAN PHAT. AND
NGUYIN TH1 XIW PHUCNG, WHO ARE OUER THE AQE ¢ TWINTY-ON!
FRE HG VONTER FLIGIRLE 10 DERIVE REFUGEE GENETITS FROM

NGUYEN VAN FRIEW'S BEEFMGEE APFLECATION.  (HERLTORL. MUY
HAYE 3T REEN SCHEDWED To AIIGND THE TRTERVIEN 1IN SAEIR
fETRER

o WCUYEN THRNN RUONG AND HIS PAMILY WERE IMIFRVITWED BY
L0 h JWHGEATION CFFICER IN MO CHY MINK CITY BASE' oM
WO R TRANH HUONR S CLATH O HAYE SUTWT SEY YEARS IN

NN EGANURDOUERRRUNRUNY
UNCLASSIFIED

Department of State

BANGKO 22784 88 OF 82 138833l
RE-EDUCATION CENTERS. KIS FARILY'S APPLICATION TOR
RESETTLEMERT IK THE U.S. UNDER THE FORMER RE-EDUCATION
CENTER DETATREE SUBPROGPAM WAS DENIED BECAUSE NGUYER THANY
FUONG COUID KuT FROVIDE SUTfiCIENT CREDIBLE EVIDENCE 10
SUPPORT KIS CLAIM THAT RE SPEN1 AT LEAST THREE YEARS IN
RE-EDUCATION CENTERS: & FREREQUISITE FCR APPROVAL 1K IHIS
CATEGORY.

3> BUI TAN NHAC AND RIS FAMILY WERE DENIED RESETTLEMERT
AS REFUGEES BECAYSE BUI TAN MHAC DID HOT PRESENT CREDIBLE
EVIDEHCE OR TESTINOKY 10 SUPTORT HIS CLAIN TO HAVE SPEXT ¢
HINIMMH OF THREE YLARS N RE-EDUCATION CINIERS.

THE DOCUMENTS ATTACHED 10 YOUR LETTER ARE iDENTICAL T9
THE DOCUNENTS WHICH WERE TPEVIOUSLY CONSIDERED BY AN
IRTERVIEWING OFFICER. W[ WItL RTYIEW THIS CASE [RATN UPON
RECELPT OF ADDITIONAL DOCUHENTATION TO SUPFORY BUI 11
KIAC'S CLATNS.

41 ThE APPLICATIONS OF PHAM NGOT DREN AND WS WO
SIBUINGS: PHAN NGOC DUY AND PHAM THI ANY THY. WERE

DENIED UNDEP ODP'S PROGRAM FOR FORMER RE-EDUCATION CEVILR
DETAINEES BECANSE THEY WERE UNABLE TO PROVIDE SUFFICIENT
EVIBENCE TO ESTABLISH THE CLAINED RELATIONSHI® Wi THE
PRINCIPAL APPLICANT, PHAN NGOC CAU. WO NOW KESIDES (N THE

.S, GOP REFUGEE CASE CCMPOSITIGN 1S NOW LIMITED TO THE
PRINCIPAL APPLICANT, SPOUSE: AND UKMARRIED CHILDREN UKDER
THE AGE-DF TWENIY-OME. T+ PFFORE, THESE ATFLICANTS ARL N
{ONGER FUIGIBLE FOR RTFUREE CONSIDFRATION.

IF FHOH NGOG CAY HAS L. OHE A LAY L PLRMANERT &f 106N
(LFRY, HE MAY £ILE SECOMT FREFEREECE IRAICEAN] ViSA
PETITIONS (FORM [-1361 WilH THE IMHIGRATION AND
RATURALIZATION SERVICE (INS) TO BENEFIT WIT Y NH!\PPH'
CHILDREN 18 VIETNAN.

51 THAL VAN THANN ANG JHAT 1) LOC WIRT DENIER
PUSETIUENFNT N THE U.S. BECAUSE THEY COULD NOT ESTABL!SH
INEIR RELATIONSHIF TO THE PRINCISAL APFE (CANT, THAL PHIER:
VHO GEPARTED VILTNAM AS A REFUGL® WMDER uOP’S SUBPROGPAN
FOR FORMER RE-EDUCATION CENTER UETAINEES ON JULY 24, 1995
TIAY VAN TRAHH ARP THAT TEI (GC APE NO LONGER ELIGIBLE FOP
FtEUGEF CONSIDERAFICN SINCE TREY ART OVEP THE AGE CF
IWENTY-GiE. ONA BEOOD TESTING WGULD NOT AFELCH THE STATUS

OF THEIR APPLICATICE.

ONCE THA! PRIEK BETOMES A LAWHUL PERMANENT RISIDINT 0TRY,
HE WULY BE CLIGIBLE TO FIUE SECOND PREFERTKCE 11Hivi2ART
VISA FETITIONS TFORM 1-13B) OM Bi#ALT OF HIS UNMBe1£D
CHil DREK TN VIETHAN.

1 HOPE THIS INFORMATION 'Ll BE WELPFUL 10 YOU [N
FESPONDING TO YOUR CONSTiiUFNT.

SINCERELY YOURS:

HARTHA SARDINAS

NIRLCTOR OF THE OPDERLY DFFARTURL §%OGRAN
U.S. EMBASSY

BANGKOK, THAILAND

Bavee
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FERSONNEL SUBCOMMITTEE
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

#ouge of Xiepresentatives

| ’sfcwﬁﬁg'é’é‘ah,m Congress of the United Staies “5"“;’;’1":';:1':
CHAIRMAN,

300 PLAZA ALICANTE, SUITE 360
GARDEN GROVE, CA 92640
(714) 9/1-9292

SUBCOMMITTEE
VIASHING TOH, DC OFFICC
- 1201 LONGWORTH BUILDING
PERMANENT WASHINGTON, DC 20515
SELECT COMMITTEE ON 1202) 225- 2965
lNTELLlGENCE CONGRESSIONAL TASK FORCES:
CHAIRMAN, NARCOTICS ABUSE AND

SUBCOMANTTEE ON TECHNICAL
AND TACTICAL INTELLIGENCE

ROBERT K. DORNAN

Decemnber

ok
Loy

1995

CONTROL CANICUS
PROPERTY RIGHIS COALITION
HUMAN BICHTS CAUCUS

Mr. Nguyen Tan Duoc
Westminster, Ca

Dear Mr. Nguyen:

Iinclosed is a response from the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) concerning the cases

of But Tan Nhac, Pham Ngoc Cau, Thai Phien, Nguyen Thanh Huong and Nguyen Van Phieu.

1 hope this information is usetul to you.

Fnclosure

Sincerely,

U.S. Coraressinan

R&bert K. Dornan
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
' OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

?
Dear/Kinh gdi‘%ga__\[gﬂr%ﬂc ve G2 119
icant/Ten ngudi diing doy) ’

i -
[0 We regret we are t:r—!able to Apprave your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United
States.

0 be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of law.

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS),
your claim to having been petsecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the of’ tunitly to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
L detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
" well-founded fear of persecution. Afler carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding
' circumstances, it has been détermined that you do niot qualify for refugee status.

2)[J You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (seé attached letter).

\' . 30 We are unable to approve your application for resettiement in the United States under the Public Interest
_ ..', : Parole program because you do nol meet the crileria indicated below:
i 3a)[0J Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees)
. must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
L closer relation who s currenily residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
P costs. and who demonstrates that he/shic has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure
',\\' they do not become public charges.
g : - . .
n, . 3b)[J Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may
-!’.';3 ‘ be considered for public-interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
:‘ : : residing in the United States who are willing to pay. transportation costs and demonstrate that they

.have theﬁnancml ability to support the pamlees to ensure they do not become public charges.

ST 03 ~Unmah1ed éﬁldren of former US government or privale company employees who are approved as
BE Public lntetesl Parolees are allowed (o accompany their parents to the United States only if the
o * - chiildren are under the age of twenty-ope?

ﬂzzzﬂb

%\//, US INTERVIF? TFAM
L’ .

Officer of fhe Y€ Immigraticn 2nd Nanwalization Service ’ teM y
hap Cu Va Nhap Tich Hoa Ky
Vién Chiic 80 Di Tri Nhp Cu Va ap Tich Hoa Ky ' HO Cill MINI CITY Rt

Relug
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Ninh Thudn j[1Oth Ty ~Ng 1996
- : |

A REPORT i

i .
I, the nndersigned NGUYEN VAN PIHITEU, born on 30 Jan. 1940, residing at To
Dan Pho 5. Phuong Thanh Son, Phan Rang, Ninh Thuan Provinee, Vietnam, wonld
like to present to you this report for your consideration : ! :
Before 1975, my rank was Police Sccond Licutenant (![ the AI'RVN. position:
Depuly Cqmmamlcr and Tlead of "G" special of Thanh I-]'ni Dist. and instructor of
Police Headquarters in Ninh Thuan Province.
After 30 April 1975, I spent my time in Re-education camp Song Cai, Thnan Iai
Province, twice : | ’
- The Isttime : 12 May 197510 19 Aug. 1976
-The 2nd time: 20 Nov. 1978 to 22 Aug. 1981
Total time of the two times in re-education at Song Cai : 4'years and 9 days.

Crime namc : Officer of the Old Regime. |
JIn the spirit of humanitarian act, I was allowed to register under the category of
"detainecs”, 1LO. 43-118, 1V : 360939, I'd like to report ta you what had happened
to me as follows : | :
- AL 6:15 on 12 May 1975, hearing the order of (he Military Managcmnent
Commiltee of Phan Rang Town, Ninh Thnan, A house searth order was received by
my wile Le Thi Diep and my 7 children nnder 10 years ;olil (attached), I was led to
the prison My Duc and put into a cell. After many times of inguiry 1 was finally led
to Song Cai Re-education Camp, Thuan Hai Province which was just formed.
Due to my paralyzed left lcg and ln)" disabled léft arn and] my disease of malaria, |
was seriously ill. My wife was busy working to support om! 7 young children. T was
not treated properly, my health condition bécamne worse: so 1 was temporarily
released on 19 Aug. 1976, sponsored by my 76 year-old father (document attached).
Although 1 had not recovered from illness, 1 was arrested with ;b_Jlmd sheet on my
eyes and hands cuffed on 20 Nov. 1978 because Vietnam at that time had to face
China in the North and Cambodia in the South West. We were llsted as dangerous
elements for lhe regime. P ' .
After many dnys and inqniry, I was put in Song Cai Re- cd Camp for the 2nd time,
room 6, Gronp 11 Labor Force till 22 Aug. 1981, 1 was released and confined by
Phan Rang authoritics, Thuan Ilai Province, for 1 ,'year 11, months, 9 days.
(document attached).
‘The 11.O. Program Began in 1989 but due to my difficult 4~conomlc sitnation, T did
not have passport till 1994,
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On 28 Maich 1995, 1 was called to Saigon to prepare for the interview; the Ist time.
We, 9 people met the interview team. They snspected my two time-re- education,
an unfair misynderstanding for my case. 11,0, 43-118,
To prove that my casc was right. 1 had to ask for a verification of the facts related (o
my re-education, my time in camp. the date of arrest, and my family situation as the
ODP Thailand requircd. Who waated to know well evérything about me and my re-
education. After I asked my friends who have iinmigrated to the US, the forwarding
of my application hy Victnam Police Association and a 1'¢|)|'CS(:||lnl.ive of the House
of Representatives in California, ‘The ODP Office in ‘I'hailand called me for an
inferview after cut off my 5 children becanse of adulthood.
On § eb. 1996, when T eame into the toom, the Interview Officer did not look at my
documents carefully but looked at the old refusal decision and said that he felt that 1
conld nol prove my 3 years in re-education camp. 1 was not allowed (o express my
ideas, which lcd (o another misnnderstanding. very unfair for my family who has
believed in the lnumanitarian policy for "detainecs”.
Now ld llkc o exprmq my thinkings :

&l D 0 jhe.dntcrvwwfmx I did not use two certificates of release.
Only one is enough I could have erased the time stated in the release certificate. 1t

wmlld nol take I(mg and costly. ;
3 ruedthe duration-in- cwmp the VN govemnthent would not issue me a

rclmse certificate and they never issued me sufficienf documents for my case.
conforming the original copy issued in 198], when I was released before the birth of
H.O. Program, | '

- Mipgye-iwreeducation for (wo times is frue, | always kcep these documents on
me in order (o prescnt them to competent authority wh(‘u nw‘(k‘(l They are old bnt
are truc copics. And the truth is always the touth,

- My friends living in the US; they have become US citizens and they dared to stand
witness for my case, very unfair to H.0, 43-118,

- bEx POIIC(‘ Assouallon of Repunblic of Vietnam in Amenca and Representative
RN REIHY
1975 becmme 1 have taken many conrses; | graduated from "The Ceniral
Inf(':ﬂ'gicn('(- Schoot” and decided to help me. T was suspected just hecause the
Interview Team would not look at my file closely but made a decision in haste.

wiren WS citizeéh have sindied carefully my file and my data before

With a prisoner having 4 years in Reedn. camp, with a difficult life bringing np 7
young children, how can | have time had moncey to find a way (d deceive yon,

Ovei 30 claims. my file sent directly and indircetly, weighs 3 kilos a hardship that
my Fily had to suffer and now I am misnndetstood which is very unfair,

Dear Sirs.

Previously, . as a police officer. T have contributed t o |he government of the Old
Regime in defending the country and what T got after the g:venl. of 30 April 1975 7 1
always belicve in that the US said, in the hnmanitarian policy of the US




govemment, | think | am cligible to inunigrate (o the UUS where | can enjoy
frecdom, equality and civilization. T wantto scttle in the US not becanse T will have
a belter life but because T want to prove that a terrible thing has happened to my
family. My children are being ill-treated because 1 was a former police officer in
the old regime. My children cannot go far in educhtion because (heir father
committed "bloody crime” in the old regime.

I ask you to congider impartially as in my repoirt. My life is full of tears and blood.
And prison is miscrable.

Dear Sirs. _

I can claim that my casc is weviewed unfairly. 1 ask for justice and (airplay.

Truly yours,

NGUYEN VAN PHIE
Enclosed :
| Releasc certificate 1. _ .
| Release cedificate 1. | :
I Decision nl)milling home conflincment,
I Minntes of Military Management Commitlec.
I Confirmation of Song Cai Camy,
I Confitmation of Ninh T'hwan Police,
| Confinmation of Security Burcau. Interior Ministry,

5 Conflirmations stored in Ninli Thuan Police ,

2 Confitmations of being re-cdneated together with 2 fricnds in UTFATT (USA).
1 Confirmation of reeducation together with 3 friends in (’E:\Iifnnllin (LISA).

[ Notification of Representative Robetrt K. DORNAN. Californih - USA.



Committee REPUBLIC OF SOUTH VIETNAM
of Revolutionary People Independence - Democracy - Peace - Reunification

- FIRST 71/7E N
S§: 30 /UB/QDP (D RECEARED CFR77Frca7E v

DECISION

- In accordance with Article 9 of Declaration of Policy in New Liberated zone by
Provisional Revolutionary Government. )
- In accordance with Promulgation of Policy referring to lieutenants, second
licutenants, soldiers and office workers in American puppet government.
- With proposal of the Management Staff of Song Cai Re-education camp and of
the Committee of Revolutionary people of Thuan Hai.
The Committee of Revolutionary of Thuan Hai decides :
Article 1 : That the person whose name is subscribed below is permitted to return
home for family reunion.
Namec : Nguyen Van Phicu  Age : 36 .
Native placc : An Xuan , Thanh Hai
Residence : Thanh Phong , Phan Rang
1D card No
Article 2 : That he must present this decision to the Committee of Revolutionary
people. to the Security office and that he must restrictly follow all the current regulations
on his rcturn.

Article 3 : That the manager of the Re-cducation camp is supposcd to put this
decision in action.

Date : August 19, 1976. i
For Committee of Revolutionary I’eople
of Thuan Hai
Chairman
Tran Van Luong
(Signed and sealed)
Ccrtification " : Mr Phiecu presented himself in person to Committec of

Revolutionary People of Thanh Son. He is supposed to present himself in person to the
Committee cvery fiftecen days with a report of his activities in such duration of time.

,-”"/;
oo A ,
£ g’/j._’.?' . ;,r\" 2 I'hanh Son |
{;t):ﬁ AN '; Date : 48.06. 76 :
AL A . . . .
‘\ B T /,; 1. For Committee of Revolutionary People of Thanh Son
N T e STy g P .
ARG S <7 Chief of Security office
Ny T vy .
w SOk o " . Tran Ngoc Lam
RS WS = .

(Signed and sealed)



“GY RAN NHAN DAN

, MGoH0A MIEN HAM VI
CACH MANG

'-nm-wm Thy ATrH-

,\
.J’) ‘

(1

)y
Q)

Q

-

_.’_‘. . kel ? . /. s - , . 7
PTET 2 - Khi vo, duon~ sy ohei trinh quyot Firch nsy voi Uy-
~ ,° * . -,
ben :ns n den croh menr, Ran gr ninh noi mind eu trd
. . ~ N . ¢ « N ~ -
va cnn cban hanh nchiem. ohlnh mc1 luat le hisahsnh
= - . . ?
DTET 2 - Ren ohu trech Trsi ouan hu._n thi hsnhb cuv=t dinh
: /
L-L’y./ b .
’ L S e kI g
. . - . = - [ - »
X:;?( LAY S ."_‘.?’ :':‘:rf’ . '/‘ “\"-'/'»: f,f*! - 6’
. . .. . . B - - - rd - '_’4
,"Ial’ CTU’?'(”__':}:‘.‘;‘:,J"' e . TV‘ M thﬂn" ”im 'q 4

o “»u—f fo copa
fan ‘47“ < T/M oY AN NHAN DAN CACH MLNT

5 S sw.
<4 Zer, FIONY B e /‘/"3/7 7

: ﬂ:/ / 7’24 L/;‘-z Ly /1 LL// ¢ H_/ /,7 Ui 1(107 A
f': J . s
8? 7 /c'ﬁ /95

,«Oﬂ_w abby NS B

(/

) U AN
', Ny /Ti'wﬂoy =



I

Ministry of Home Aftairs SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIE'TNAM
e Public Security Scrvice Independence - Freedom - Happiness
of Ninh Thudn province

Office : PV27

CERTIFICATE OF BEING REEDUCATED

Alter considering the file with the number of : T 233/79 , T5745/83
of Mr (Mrs) : NGUYEN VAN PHIEU
Date ol birth : January 30th, 1940 ’ -
Place of birth : An Xuén Village, Ninh Thuin Province.
Native country : Phong Pién village, Thira Thién province.
Place of residence : Phan Rang town, Ninh Thudn province.
Now living at : Thanh Sdn quarter, Phan Rang town, Ninh Thu@n provincc.
Bctore 1975 the person concerned worked for the former regime with the
rank ol :Licutcnant ' ' '
I'unction : Police Trainer.
After April 30th, 1975 he had the following times of being reeducated:
- The first time : From May 12th, 1975 to August 19th, 1976.
At the rceducation camp : S6ng Céi.
With the determination of setting {ree, number :30/QP on August 19th, 1976.
issucd by The People’s Committee of Thuin Hai province.
- The sccond time : From November 20th, 1978 to August 22nd, 1981.
At the reeducation camp : S6ng Cai.
With the determination of setting [rec, number:1358/QP on August 22nd , 1981,
issucd by The People’s Committee of Thuin Hai province.
Basing on the above contents, the office PV 27 of the Public Sccurity Service of
Ninh Thuin province give this confirmation to Mr (Mrs) : Nguyé&n Viin Phicu
In order that he can supplement his [ile to leave the country according to the HO
program.
Ninh Thuan province, April 26th, 1995
On behalt of the Head of the Public Sccurity
Scrvice of Ninh Thudn province
Chict of the Office 'V 27
Major : Pham Hitu Ai

Phong Céng Chitng Nha Nudge Si' 1
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o Ministry of Home Affairs SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
General Department 1 Independence - I'reedom - Happiness

Department of Scecurity Records

No : 4395 /XN Ho Chi Minh City, Date : July 25, 1994

CERTIFICATE

- In accordance with records stored in PV 27 Ninh Thuan Security Service.

- In consideration of application dated July 23, 94 by Mr Nguyen Van Phieu.

The Department of Security of Ministry of Home Affairs certifies that the person
named below registercd and was in re - education camp from May 12, 1975 to August 19,

-1976 ( first time).
His rcason of being in re - education camp : officer of former regime.
Namc : NGUYEN VAN PHIEU
PDOB : January 30,1940

Placc of birth : An Xuan, Ninh Thuan.
Rank and titlc informer regime : Sccond licutenant Police trainer.

Ior head of Department of Sccurity Rcc;’)rds
Dcputy Manager

Captain  DAM VAN TUE
(Signed and sealed)

Phong Cong Chitng Nha Nuége S§' 1
Tinh Ninh Thuin
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SO R LUPIL D L uUIMIMLLLY VIR AN ELAD A ANARLR WDDALAN URXN Y AR, BRI LYA

, of ‘Thudn Hdi Province Independence - Ireedom - Happiness

- Nflmhcr H 1358/()}) S"t\ CC) A///) /\//C/b\ stesjeskesk
’ Thuédn Hiz’i Province, August 22nd, 1981

He&r 1o f riditrcere &

THE PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE OF THUAN HA1 PROVINCE

- Basing on the determination with the number ol 202/CP on July 15 th, 1977
ratificd by the state council. .

- Basing on the instruction with the number of 316-TTg on August 22nd, 1977, the
circular with the number of 220 - TTg on April 14th, 1978 and the circular with the
number ol 342-TTg on June 24th,1978 issucd by the Prime Minister on the matter of
considering and sctting [ree and extending the time ol concentrating to recducate the
soldicrs, ofTicers of the quistling troops, the employecs of the quistling regime, the
rcactionary partics ol the former regime.

- Basing on the circular with the number of 07-TT/LB on December 29th, 1977
issucd by the Ministry of National Defence together with the Ministry of Hom¢ Alfairs to
give dircction on the carrying out the policy on the officers of the quistling troops, the
cmploycecs of the quistling regime and the reactionary parties that are concentrated to be
rceducated now.

FFollowing the proposal of the Head of the public sccurity service of Thuén Hai
province. ‘

———

DETERMINE

Point 1 : To [rec : Nguy€n Vin Phiéu
Date of birth : 1940 ) ‘ .
Placc of birth : Ninh Thuén Province
Native country :
Placc of residence : Thanh Sdn Quarter , Phan Rang town, Ninh Hai district,
Thuan Hai province.
Occupation : IFarming
Race : Viet Nationality : Victnamcse
Who being guilty of : Licutenant, Police Trainer was concentrated to be
rceducated from November 20th, 1978.
R T :
Point 2 : The person concerned is allowed to return to reside at Thanh Sdn quarter, Phan
Rang town, Ninh hai district, Thudn Hai province.

When returning to the place ol residence, the person concerned has to present

: _&hisi?\gjclcrminalion to the local authoritics and has to obscrve strictly all the
Lo AN %L H N
n@g\ul%lons of the area and according to the law of the State.

z

™




and thc Head of the Public Security ofThuan HAai province and Nguyen Vi’m

Phi€u take the responsibility to execute this determination. - o
This ordcr of sctting [rec is On hehalf of The People’s Committee
accompanicd with the order of Thuén hai province
of puting under survceillance President

with the number of 1359/Qb-uB

on August 22nd 1981 issued by

[The People’s Committee of ‘I'rdn Ngoc Tric
Thuin Hai province.
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‘Iinh Ninh Thugn

. r\|‘ 1 B0 . P -
Fokokok C;'.‘bs‘-r.u r’i"u O r_”-g.ﬁl
] - 2
CuAdNG DA _IN Jmf;az_._kﬁaq Dec .
Dich nguyén ban chinh LA THENS T ERATA __‘ﬁ):xg_.i«__r’t..__,*_“
N - . CUA Dw NG OONT TR RS L ARSI T ,,‘“7,%“
Tir uéng Viét sang tiéng Anh o
» A . -;. LY "~ ch ‘7- s ',.-h l.'[
Phién Dich Viéen PEAARANE, l’ e *Q" R G

Nguyén Khdnh Du

cHMo "Hl-"l VIEN

/?J, L ,La/_#’

A QDNVP.doc



s -

ﬂy ban nhSn don
Thuén ha i

554350

i

7

? oot
tinh 7

}’

o W
CQ‘L.,-"};'.‘
oL AL LA .y -
"'-'5(‘.'1'.‘\;) - lu do

~
vigt nen
phuc

v
nehio

- ~., o
¥a hqgi cnu
I, nh

f1 “‘ ',' L e i ’ ..l'_
) oo Thu ot "‘ i, ,?ﬁ th.. “[3‘ X nan 19;/1
. s Y:
w Yo I :
o UY Baw q,«,_ﬁ--nf\l: X1 THUAL BAT
:"tJ -\_'
Cin Suyet e}ph so pv(,p n,ﬂ“/rjz')1C'7 cua HQi qong chinh phit
Phc CP”“? Oy ben undy d;% tinh Thu u~h :
,t:“ J ‘,\ - ' : _' p
W ° ‘. - \
Tin ol ch‘;;:; £6 316 - TR R R L;/ /1'72 Thon. tu 50,220.1T"
r-"'" -’1"/ FTXTIT A S o ;:—rr[—— Sthe THL Fadng
clLuu phu ve v1¢c et tho w g ign tqp lmnu\‘Vﬁz dqc cti tgo uhitug
' .7 e’ ,
binh llnh, 51 quen. Ny nuUn, niun v1on\nluY quzzp, cong pawi phin
dqh(, cuo cho aQ en. AR ‘
‘ Can cﬁ Thon tu so 07=T: fLB neey €9/12 /1577 cue Licn b6 quoc
phént. an vy hudng dkn fh1 h‘?- chlﬂh :'ga d01 Vd] s3. qugn noyy qu‘n,
’ [

nhou vien npyy quyen Vu

LN .
dyc c2i tgoe kY

ddnm. vy i '.)h. " ogue hign deng tip.trung sido
by .

I 4

/. . ' . ' ' 'Il

* ' -~ . ’ ~
Thvwo de ughj cus Ongg 'lru"nL ty C().l"‘ :u Thugune had. -
T QU 'fi,-r -__4)]'_1;11.;' S
. 2
P .

g » - /V
Diecu 1: Noyitha :

Sinh ngay .

'J/?ugﬁ’_f__u!’/ __

j :d’[}

'Y q—f‘;

—— s s c——

T, ._’i",_
Tru~gquen

lrhe nchiép'

LY N sinh - - g ’Z.;_;-,j_..g_‘_,‘_ L[a:a;// » R
o b ot o -‘—" ,"" AR g 5 .- ' i
. v S e " B - - ’“.' "%- . \ ol 2

_4'5(]“; (- {ﬁ )’a

hin ‘ta(: .___.’.(.C./ A__ i rn"\': v}':il _____ & '.{//__.d‘..!‘.xj
I 7
Cen 41 il uL __.(f win_Lohi i el Sot
‘ 3

e —— ___4_
e e e b e o e e = g(rt:.__fg'.d I?‘
| I ’ b 0y .
B ot trung olio dye ol Ejo bt oo gQ g;"_ _/'-,:’i-g :
. : - £
“ : - , LA » I\ s /s 7, -~ T .3
Dicu 2: bydc ve cu tru tyi theis Tizu hu Chpitl Sem we, ltdne thi
Zrce¥ o H . - :
.o~ /7‘ L ~ » L .":4.‘ A »V -1 i
tron /7 luxd *t’”’fl Iy, g e ){{_m,_/: Zpevi t1uh
A -~ ~
_ . - B PV W oo ' ., s
thﬂuh vho 7%'.QI?:UG« Loy e pingdug phoistrivh
;. £ . R .7 ’ T,
qujet d}uh ney vaio chiri ouyoen cje ‘hndnn ngi cu tru ve Hh‘l
L . . . -
111;111 uln.nh. chep Penh 2gi any Cjae e 0 \.*L Sraidng, ve ~l>h D
- o0 D ’, pI-
. _..Alla'.i;r.ﬂit‘ vl ge, . .
. . . ~ ~ ¥ y L
e cx e '|-"|'l.'l o chion "I A " ot o g h 'l” ll r.,-l:\v‘.’» '
vieu Dt n, o : - e " ~ > . 17 . g f&/
" "'_, e . i "?\\: - s . ‘s COL " /‘COII | S
A o LS4 10 -'_,_,‘ .,'P‘ C it 'A, K . . ...1' . :( 3 R
ghin Looahnhogn val s oo i e
3 [ g _,/’ . . , . ,- e P
M[ ?[ C”IU%';IUL u%m;.wwﬂ~mu—!n CTaETL U TR
/ . .
P "_:" N N P ,‘/"\ ! o L (‘ _
/'. ';‘70 /";" ! r(\.‘ Y £ /’}-‘/ 'f' ‘ ) ! ' - 'T\(""
) ST e SN .
. /._,’—’




" Ministry of Home Affairs SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIIE'TNAM
"The Public Sccurity Service
of Ninh ‘Thuin province
Office : I'V27

Independence - Freedom - Happiness

CERTIFICATE OF BEING REEDUCATED

After considering the file with the number of : T 233/79 , T5745/83
of Mr (Mrs) : NGUYEN VAN PHIEU
Datc of birth : January 30th, 1940 ’ -
Place of birth : An Xuén Village, Ninh Thuin Province.
Native country : Phong Pién village, Thita Thién province.
Place of residence : Phan Rang town, Ninh Thuén province.
Now living al : Thanh Sdn quarter, Phan Rang town, Ninh Thuan province.

Betore 1975 the person concemed worked for the former reglmc, with the
rank ol :Licutcnant |

Function : Police Trainer.
After April 30th, 1975 he had the [ollowing times of being reeducalted:
- The [irst time : From May 12th, 1975 to August 19th, 1976.
At the receducation camp : S6ng Céi.
With the determination of setting free, number :30/QP on August 19th, 1976.
issucd by The People’s Committec of Thuan Hai province.
- The sceond time : From November 20th, 1978 to August 22nd, 1981.
At the reeducation camp : S6ng C4i.
With the determination of setting [rec, number:1358/QP on August 22nd , 1981,
issucd by The People’s Committee of Thuén Hai province.
Basing on the above contents, the office PV 27 of the Public Security Service of
Ninh Thudn province give this confirmation to Mr (Mrs) : Nguy&n Vin Phi€u
In order that he can supplement his file to leave the country according to the HO
program.
Ninh Thudn province, April 26th, 1995
On behalf of the Head of the Public Security
Service of Ninh Thuédn province
Chicf of the Office PPV 27
Major : Pham Hitu Ai
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Tinh Ninh Thuin
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Ministry of Home Affairs SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
General Department 1 Independence - I'reedom - Happirress
Department of Security Records

No : 4396 /XN Ho Chi Minh City, Date : July 25, 1994

CERTIFICATE

- In accordance with records stored in PV 27 Ninh Thudn Security Scrvice.

- In consideration of application dated July 23, 94 by Mr Nguyen Van Phicu.

The Department of Security of Ministry of Home AflTairs certifics that the person
named below registered and was in re - education camp from November 20, 1978 1o
August 22, 1981 ( second time).

His rcason ol being in re - education camp : officer of former regime.

Name : NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

boB January 30,1940

Place ol birth : An Xuan, Ninh Thuan.

Rank and title informer regime : Sccond licutenant Police trainer.
For head of Department of Sccurity Records
Deputy Manager

Captain  DAM VAN TUE
(Signed and sealed)

Phiong Cong Chitng Nha Nude S6'1
ITnh Ninh Thudn
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B SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM
Independence - Freedom - Happiness

Lol S ]

People ‘s Commitice of Phan Rang
PHAN RANG THAP CHAM DATE : July 31.1983

People ‘s committee of Phan Rang -Thdp Cham
ofe ok ok S sk e st ko e e sk e o ke ke sk e sk
In accordance with Decrce 298/TT dated 18-8-1953 issucd by prime |,

Ministcer , stipulating the formalitics of 8urveillance and rclease of surveillance
towards thosc under surveillance .

In accordance with the general Sceurity Situation in Phan Rang Thap Cham

In considcration of head of Sccurity Scrvice of Phan rang - Thap Cham.

The people ‘s committee of Phan Rang - Thap Cham dccides .

ARTICLE 1:  That the person whose name is subscribed below is relcased from

survcillance since Jilly 31.1983 :

Nanc . NGUYEN VAN PHIfEU DOB : 1940
Birthplacc . Phong Pi¢n , Binh Tri Thi¢n .

Residence : Unit 5 Thanh Sdn  Phan Rang Thap Cham .
Pcople : Vict namese @ Religion : Nonce

Occupation Pcasant .

His olfense Policce Licutenat in former regime (prior 1975)

ARTICLE 2: That Mr Nguy&n Viin Phi¢u rcgaincd his Citizenship and that he
is permitted working |, travelling , and (ullilling all his duty and responsibilitics as a

Citizen written in Constitulation |
ARTICLE 3:  That thc officc Manager and Chairman of  Thanh Sdn  Districk
and Mr Nguyén Vin Phi€u arc Suppaescd 1o exccultce this decistion .

P’or the people’s Committee of I’han Rang - Thap Cham
Chairman
VAN - CONG - AN
(Signed and scaled )
st o sk ok sk oo ok ofe ofz o e ol ek ok o St o o ok ok She sl st ope g ok
Phong cong chitng Nha nudc sé 1
~I'inh Ninh Thuin
Dich nguy&n bdn chinb
Tif (i€ng Viét sang ticng Anh .
phié‘n'dich vién
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= THUAM VAN TRAN [UTAH BAR #5867]

ATTORNEY AT LAW

3534 South Market Street
West vValley City, Utah 84119
Telephone: (801) 963-5038 ’

U.S. IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE

TN THE MATTER OF:
' AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF

NGUYEN, VAN PHIEU : APPLICANT'S CLAIM OF
Applicant for FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER
U.S. Resettlement STATUS

DOB: 01/30/40 :

H.O0. 43-1i8

STATE OF UTAH )
' : 8Ss.
COUNTY OF SAL" LAKE )

Affiant, THAQ DINI TRAN, after being first duly sworn upon

his cath does depose, affirm and state as follows:

1. He is a resident of Salt Lake County, State of Utah
and is currently residing at Salt Lake City,
Utah telephone

2. He was born on 12)16/41 at Binh Dinh, Vietnam.

3. He was resettled in the United States on November 11,

1994 under the auspices and provisions of H.0. program which
helped resettle former Vietnamese political prisoners who were
incarcerated in re-education camps because of their past
association with the South-Vietnamese government and/or past
assoclation with U.S. operation/ involvement in Vietnam.

4. Following the fall of South Vietnam in April 1975, he

was arrested on or around June 1975 by the Vietnamese Communist



government and was interned in re-education camp aka Trai Song Be
at Ninh Thuan, province of Phan Rang, Vietnam.

5. He was released from internment in July 1981.

6. During his internment he got acquainted with Phieu van
Hguyen who was also a political prisoner.

7. During the course of his incarceration, he was often
assigned to do labor works together with Phieu Van Nguyen.

8. Phieu Van Nguyen and he often attended camp meetings,
and ate together.

9. For several months they were assiéhed to living
gquarters in the same barrack.

10. The parties have developed a lasting friendship and
found support in each other during the course of their
incarceration,

11. }o the best of his recollection, affiant knew that
Phieu Van Nguyen was released from the internment on August 19,
1976, but was later detained and incarcerated on November 20,
1978.

12. At the time of affiant's release from internment,
affiant believed that Phieu Van Nguyen was still in the camp.

13. Affiant does not receive any compensation or
remuneration from anyane and no one has promised to reward the
affiant for lending support to Applicant's claim of former

political prisoner ‘status.



DATED this /j7 day of November, 1995.

b(/ééﬁﬁ}tb/L??L&JQ)TZL%rL/
THAO DINH TRAN, SS5f
Affiant

VERIFICATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above-named affiant THAO DINH TRAN appeared before me on
the date above written, and having been duly sworn upen oath
acknowledged to me that he was the person who executed the
foregoing Affidavit, having read and understood it, and knowing
the contents thereof to be true and correct, based upon his

personal knowledge, and swearing the truth thereof and having
voluntarily subscribed his nam eto intending to be bound
thereby-cmee——e ... . L

- - - ”,'.-..,,.t, oty . A ~
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T NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at: Salt Lake County

-
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My Commission Expires:

6-27-779




THUAN VAN TRAMN [UTAH BAR F5867]
ATTORNEY AT LAW

3534 South Market Street

West Valley City, Utah 84119
Telephone: (801) 963-5038

U.S.-IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE

IN RE THE MATTER OF:
AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF

NGUYEN, VAN PHIEU : APPLICANT'S CLAIM OF
Applicant for FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER

11.S. Resel ) lemend STATUS
pon: 01/30/40 :
H.O. 43-118

STATE OF UTAH )

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

AFFIANT, LEN CONG VAN, after being first duly sworn upon his

oath does depose, affirm and state as follows:

1. - He is a resident of Sall Lake County, State of Utah
and is currently residing at 3alt Lake
City, Utah ;elephone

2. He was born on 07/11/40 at g;gg;g%;ﬁff Vietnam.

3. He was tesettled in the United States (H.Q. 31-557) on

March 1, 1995 under the auspices and provisions of H.0O. program
which helped resettle former Vietnamese political prisoners who
were incarcerated in re-educalkion camps because of their past

assoclation with the South-Vietnamese government and/or past

assocliation with UJ.S. operation/ involvement in Vietnam.

q. Following the fall of South Vietnam in April 1975, he

was arrested on or around May 12, 1975 by the Vietnamese



Communist government and was interned in re-education camp aka
Trai Song Be at Ninh Thuan, province of Phan Rang, Vietnam.

5. He was released from internment in October 1980.

6. During the course of his internment he got acquainted
with Phieu Van Nguyen who was also a political prisoner.

7. He was often assigned to do labor works together with
Phieu Van Nguyen.

8. Phieu Van Nguyen and he often attended camp meetings,
and ate together.

9. For several months they were assigned to living
quarters in the same bharrack.

10. The parties have developed a lasting frienéship and
found support in each other during the course of their
incarceration.

11. To the best of his recollection, affiant knew that
Phieu Van Nguyen was detained and incarcerated in the same camp
on the same date of Affiant's internment on or around 05/12/75.

12. To the best of his recollection, Affiant was aware that
Phieu Van Nguyen was released from internment on or around August
19, 1976.

13. Affiant knew that Phieu Van Nguyen was detained again
the second time and was incarcerated at Song Be Camp on or around

November 20, 1978.




of affiant's release from internment 1n

14. At the time
knew thaL Phieu Van Nguyen was_stlll in the

October 1980, Affiant

camp .
i tion OF
15 Affiant does not receive any compensa
i to reward the
ration from anyone and no one has promised
remune

g support to Applicant's claim of former

affiant for lendin

political prisoner'status.

day of November, 1995.

7 )
e e

DATED this A

e
LEN CONG VAN, SS
affiant

VERILFICATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above-named affiant LEN CONG VAN appeared before me on
the date above written, and bhaving been duly sworn upon oath
acknowledged to me that he was the person who executed the
foregoing Affidavit, having read and understood it, and knowing
the contents theveof to be true and-Zorrect, based upon his
personal knowledge, and swearing X¢o”’ the truth thereof and having
voluntarily subscribed his name
-hereby .

Hetary Puttis
THUAT VAL 111AM
ERITERY \l 257 Sauth 200 E~~t
2 )1 LYy Commlesion Exsirne
s
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i Tt r‘ {1ah

e I
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NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at: Salt Lake County

- o -
- W R aa e

My Commission Expires:

57/2 7/97
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N. State of (bt fp

County of \Apl; A CoArd_

(‘s On & qfii ____ beforeme, sec vuiise ivioe Aol Adire

L OATE NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G , "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"

\

“Q personally appeared ;¢ i o, it Vot DO S i A dirie e o ,
\ NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)

;' N - . .

(Q [ personally known to me - OR - -] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
()

X to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
H subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
knowledged to me that he/she/they executed

) _

%} » i - ‘theé same in his/her/their authorized

& ! ' LOC XUAN TRAN ‘ - - capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
35 Notary Pubie — Cofifornia signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),

Ny G e s I or the entity upon behalf of which the
3 » person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

g ~ WITNESS my hand and official seal.

V) ! -

b -

x. NP 83U STV S LY At 9

(‘.‘ ' SIGHATURE OF NOTARY
k)

82 rwermmvrsrenmsssvwwrmesesvessewen ()P TIO N A L sressaress s e

\{ Though the data below is nol required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
g fraudutent reattachment of this form. ’

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

!
(
; [*] INDIVIDUAL
‘ [ ] CORPORATE OFFICER o - - .
_ChA A r s OIS S A S

S N TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(S)

[_] PARTNER(S) [ umirep
B [ ] GENERAL Y DS
[_] ATTORNEY-IN-FACT o NUMBER OF PAGES
[ ] TRUSTEE(S)

] GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR

omer BRI AY

T T DATE OF DOCUMENT

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: .
NAME OF I"f RSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) \-, N Jiia . Ve AL ;’\.)

SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

@1993 NATIONAL NOTARY /\SSOéI/\TION * 8236 Remmel Ave . P.O. Box 7184 « Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184




The United States of America,CA 01/11/95
To: The American Embassy
The Orderly Departure Program
127 Panj Abhum Building
9 th Floor Sathorn Tai Road
Bankok 10120, Thai Land
Subject : Certification for Someone
Dir Sirs,
. We Undersigned :
1/ Loc.Binh-Vo, DoB : 1951, HO3- 305 . Before 1975, | was a Second Lieutenant,
Chief of "G" special Police at Tuy Phong distric, Binh Thuan , Viet Nam. Now,
living at Santa Clara CA tel# |
2/ Trung.Van Do , DoB : 1938 . Before 1975, | was a Captain ,the third section of
Cam Ranh area, Viet Nam, HO 38- 628. | was educated at Song Cai camp Thuan
Hai province of South Viet Nam, since 05/25/75 to 08/28/81 . Now, | am living in
USA at the address : San Jose CA,

3/ Kha Dinh Vo, DoB 12/15/41, HO 30-656 . | was a Lieutenant of the Special Police

with funtion Commander "G" special support "F* for Police Command Ninh

Thuan Province of South Viet Nam. | was Educated at Song Cai camp Thuan Hai

,Viet Nam, since 04/28/75 to 06/15/81. Now, | am living in USA at the address :
Santa Clara CA , o

We agree to certify exactly knowledge the people who have name in this list
, they were educated at Song Cai camp like us .

1/ Duc Van Phan, DoB: 08/12/49. He is living in Phu Ha, Phan Rang, Ninh
Thuan provine of South Viet Nam, HO 36- 371.Before 1975 he was a Lieutenant
Chief of Ward of National Police at Cam Tho village, Du long distric and
commander service of technical room. He was educated at Song Cai camp Thuan
Hai province of South Viet Nam since 05/25/75 to 01/25/81.

2/ Manh van Nguyen, DoB: 05/01/40. He is living in Dai Son hamlet,Thanh
Hai distris, Ninh Thuan province of South Viet Nam, HO 40- 529.Before 1975, he
was sergeant 1 st rank for Special Police, looking for information personel of
Special "G" for National Police headquarter at Thanh Hai distris Ninh Thuan
province. He was educated at My Duc camp since 06/01/75 to 08/28/81.

3/ Phieu Van Nguyen, DoB: 01/30/40. He is living in Thanh Son hamlet ,Ninh
Thuan province of South Viet Nam, HO 43- 118.He was second Lieutenantfor
National Police- vice commander and held special comander "G" of National
Police Thanh Hai distris,Ninh Thuan province. He was educated at Song Cai camp
for two times:

-1 st : 05/12/75 to 08/19/76.
-2nd : 11/20 78 to 08/22/81.

4/ Phuc Thanh Tran, DoB: 10/16/32. He is living at 83/1 Tran Phu road, Phu Ha
Ward,Ninh Thuan province of South Viet Nam, HO 41-529.Before 1975, he was a
Lieutenant for National Police with function Chief of Ward National Police Hau
Phuoc village, An Phuoc distris province. He was educated at Song Cai camp for
two times: .

-1 st : 05/22/75 to 02/02/78.
- 2nd : 11/20/78 to 09/25/80.




5/ Huy Phuc Nguyen, DOB: 08/07/45. He is living at 3 rd hamlet, Dai Son,
Thanh Hai village, Ninh Thuan province of South Viet Nam, HO 33- 654. He was a
Lieutenant of Army, tranfered to National Police- vice commander of National
Police headquarter at Buu Son distris. He was educated.at Song Cai for two times

-1 st: 05/12/75 to 08/30/77.

-2 nd : 11/27/78 t009/25/80.
Now, we would like to certify that all of people above, they were educated at
"Song Cai camplike us. We guarantee that all of details above are true.

Loc Dinh Vo : ' Santa Clara CA,
: ) ‘ 0
Signature : ;{t‘f(/{’t'vlwa H—03-~ 95
Kha Dinh Vo : Santa Clara CA,
. ///[z/u ; —
Signature : / // -0 - /j J
Trung Van Do: San Jose CA,
Signature : LW \\W\'/,,/. ga - me - T

_— Py

I B, ) LOC XUAN TRAN l

v COMM. # 1035685 2
;, 225" Notary Public — Cdlifomia &

G7a1/]  SANTA CLARA COUNTY
3 My Comm. Explres SEP 1, 1998




PhotographT

N= 1764
TH. 17 Apr79

Number of photograph

Identified Cadre

Z

ame:
ate

Prissoner ‘s | dentification Card

Height . 4T g5
Nose ; Straight
Hear : Medium

Bellow Hear Hollow

Special spot:
Beauty spot with hair apart
2°M.5 on the right .

Strange Shape:

ldentification Card : Date :
Record number -

Issued place

— Can b6 _

xép danh ban

Tén :

Ngay .

HINH DANG

Tim cao : 1m __6\(‘— - 2

Séng mii : L. W=

Dai tar + ___ S NN
< U/“, r

Nép tai duédi : — - N M
Diau vét riéng

Dj hinh dic biét

S8 can cuwde - — Ngay :

P 4 5 .
Cip tai - . Hoé sorsd : 8,7




DANH BAN | moun: AL IZYE m-—m m ,
RbaTE Toe : ___ Dén tée : Vil

’l—n 0 Sinh nghy ; W@O

T‘-i w(—# ¢ Lgﬂ”‘ [ :L“Smh quén tai :

!

Xz ' .Af)fx ’FQJ{._%%
Cha 'Ybfm\.ugf

‘Huyén : t\s\m 4'7u Tmh

O
D(f\am Me : {5 .’Qn \Ab% i‘fJ g’.,mg

Nehd nghibp 1 16 azm:@w 3 e ,aOWJ

|dentificaton:

N: 1764 T.H
Establisbed date
17 Apr 1879

Place : My Bdc

Thuan Hai

k%d%g ' "é;,, ‘gsf;?_r;,n

Chd & hién tai : '
O(m v e aed T\mei., \\.,{ ‘ ‘\-&L"\n 1/\’2\;'.‘
£ ¢ g;'
Lgp ve vite ¢ _Too Tyen ((jm) g q,;(}
YAV /ol
*/1 /\ \.J{_Y’W\f/‘i})ﬂ 41,cAA/t/r~’\ :
: ] . y /i
Cbng thire :: ,,"/ Spl g it
e / / -

~ -

Father : Nguyéh’\kén Pham

Name © Nguvén Van Phiéu

Alias ; People : Vietnamese
Date of birth 1940 |

- Place of birlh : _
Village ; An Xuan
District Ninh Hai
Province ; Thuan hai .

Mother : Cong Téng Ton NU Thi Sat

Ocgupation : *Clerk typist ( First class ., 2" class puppet Government )

Preﬁsent Residence:

Estab lished for:

Thanh-Son A Phan Rang Thap Cham town
Ninh Hai., Thuan Hai. oy e
Puppct Govemment police Trammg oftioer

(Sub Lisutenant..) Rtght

- Forefinger
| Print . -
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Ninlt 'Thudn. 10th JULY 1997 '\
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A REPORT i f
| | ' - -
1, the undersigned NGUYLEEN VAN PHIEU, bom on 30 Jan. 1940, residing at To
Dan Pho 5. Phuong Thanh Son, Phan Rang, Ninh Thnan Province. Vieinam, wonld
like to prescat to you this report for your consideration : \

Beforc 1975, my rank was Police Sccond Licutenant dof the AIRVN. position:
Depuly Commander and Tead of "G" special of Thanh Iim Dist. and instmctor of
Police Headquarters in Ninh Thuan Provmce

Alter 30 April 1975 1 spcnt my um(. in Re-education cnmp Song Cai, Thuan Ilai

Province, twice : .

-The Isttime: 12 May 1975 to 19 Aug. 1976

- The 2nd time: 20 Nov. 1978 10 22 Aug. 1981 :

Total time of the two times in re-cducation at Song Cai : 4 ycars and 9 days.

i
Crime namc : Officer of the Old Regime. 5

. A .
In the spirit of humanitarian act, T was allowed to regisier under the category of

"dctainces™, 11O, 43-118, 1V : 360939, I'd like to report 1o you what had happened
to me as fullows : -

- At 6:15 on 12 May 1975, hecaring the order of the Milit: ary Management
Committec of Phan Rang Town, Ninh ‘Thuan, A honse ec:mh order was reccived by
my wile ].c Thi Diep and my 7 children under 10 years. old (attached), T was led (o
the prison My Duc and put into a cell. After many tinwes of inquiry 1 was finally led
to Song Cai Re-education Camp. Thllmn Hai Province which was just formed.

Due to my paralyzed left leg and my disabled 16ft ann and my diseasc of malaria, |
was seriously ill. My wife was bisy working to su port our: 7 young children, 1 was
not treatcd properly, my health condition bécame worse: so 1 was temporarily
rcleased on 19 Aug. 1976, sponancd by my 76 year-old father (docnment attached).
Although I had not recovered from iliness, I was arresled with blind shect on my
eyes and hands culfed on 20 Nov. 1978 bccause chtnam at that time had to face
China in the North and Cambedia in the South West. We were ]I*ﬂCd as dangerons
elements for thc regime., P . '

After many dnys and inquiry, I was put in Song ( ai Re- cd Camp for the 2nd time,
room 6, Gronp 11 Labor Force till 22 Aug. 1981, I was released and confined by
Phan Rang authorities, 'Thuan Ilai Province, for 1 'ycar ll. months, 9 days.
(document attached). '

The I11.O. Program began in 1989 but duc to my difficult &cnnomlc sitmation, 1 did
not have p'\“pnrt till 1994,

N\



On 28 March 1995, I was called to Saigon to prepare for the interview; the Ist time.
We, 9 pcople met the interview tcam. ‘They suspected my two time-re- education,
an unfair misynderstanding for my casc. 1.0, 43-118,

'T'o prove that my casc was right. | had to ask for a verification of the facts related 10
my rc-education, my titme in camp, the date of arrest, and my family sitnation as the
ODP Thailand required. Who wanted to know wcll everything abont mc and ny re-
education. After I asked my fricnds who have immigrated to the US, the forwarding
of my application by Victnam Policc Association and a réprcwnlnlivc of the House
of Representatives in California. The ODP Office in ‘T'hailand called mc for an
intcrview after cut off my-5 chlldrcn because of adulthood.

On 5 'eb. 19906, wheu 1 came info the room, the Inferview Officer did not look at iy
documecnts carefully but looked at the old refusal decision and said that he felt that 1
could not prove my 3 ycars in rc-cducation camp. 1 was not allowed to express iy
ideas, which led to another misundersianding. very unfair for my family who has
believed in the humanitarian policy for "detainees”.

Now I'd likc to express my thinkings :

- If I wanted to fool the interview tecam, I did not usc two cerdificates of rcleasc,
Only one is enough. I could have erascd the time stated in the release certificate. It
would not take long and costly. _ |

- If I did not have the duration in camp. the VN govemnment wonld not issuc me a
rclease certificate and they never issucd me sufficient documents for my casc.
conforining the original copy issned in 1981, when T was rolcmcd before the birth of
H.O. Program,

- My timc in recducation for two times is truc. 1 always keep these documents on

me in order to present them to competent anthority whcn ne (-dcd They arce old but
arc true copics. And the truth is always the truth.

- My fricnds living in the US; they have become US citizens and they dared to stand
witness for iny casc, very unfair to 1.0, 43- 118.
- Ex Police Association of Repnblic of Vietnam in America and Representative
Robert K. Domman, a US citizen have sindicd carefully my file and my data before
1975 because I have taken many courses; | graduated from "The Central
Intelligence School™ and decided to help me. | was suspected just beeause the
Interview Tcam would not look at my file closcly but madc a decision in haste,
With a prisoner having 4 yecars in Recdu. camp, with a fdifﬁcn.ll life bringing up 7
young children, how can T have time had moncy to find a way l(i dcceive yon.

Over 30 claims. my filc sent dircetly and indircetly, weighs 3 kilos a hardship that
my family had to suffcr and now I am misnnderstood which is vély unfair, '
Dear Sirs. - '.

Previously, , as a police officer, [ have contributed t o the government of the Old
Regime in dcfending the country and what 1 got afier the 'pvenl of 30 Aprit 19752 1
always believe in that the US said, in the hnmnni:mrinn policy of the US



government, I think T am cligible to immigrate to the UIS where | can cojoy
frecedom, equality and civilization. T want (o scitle in the US not hecanse T will have
a better fife bt becanse 1 wanl to prove that a terrible thing has happened fo my
family. My children arc being ill-trcated beceausc [ was a former police officer in
the old rcgime. My children cannot go far in education beeanse their father
committed "bloody crime” in the old regime,

I ask you to consider impartially as in my repoit. My lile is full of tears and blood.
And prison is miscrable,

Dear Sirs, ) _
[ can claim that my ¢asc is reviewed nnfairly. 1 ask for justice and fairplay.

Truly yours,

NGUYIEN VAN LIy

Enclosed :
I Releasc certificate 1. ; ,

| Releasce certificate 1.

"1 Dccision ()l)}llilling home confincment,

1 Minntces of Military Management Committce.

I Confirmation of Song Cai Camyp.

I Confirmation of Ninh Thuan Police,

1 Confirmation of Secnurity Burcau, Interior Ministry.,

5 Confirmations storcd in Ninh Thuan Police and _tiues ?l}*'fc'

2 Confirmations of being re-cduceated together with 2 fricnds in UTAT (USA).
3 Conflirmation of reeducation together with4 friends in California (USA).

2, Notification of Representative Robiert K. DORNAN, California - USA.



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

7
Dear/Kinh gdi \/c : we 4 110
P apflicant/Ten ngubi diing déy)
EIIIN

-+ ;
[ We regret we are unable to 8pprove your application for refugee resetilement admissior: to the United

States. .
o be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet :he slatutory definition of
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended.
Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well-
founded fear of persecution on accourt of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social
group; or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must
establish that they are not precluded. from entry into the United States under other s=zctions of law.

During your interview with an officer of the Umted States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS),
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the o, >ttunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of
1 detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a
~ ‘ well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and sutrounding
' circumstances, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status.

2] You rffay be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see allached letter).

3)] We are unable to approve. your application for reseu]ement in the United States under the Public Interest
Parole prozram because you do not meet the criteria indicated below:

i 3a)[] Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainces who gre eligible as refugees)
'\ must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, of on behalf of their gpouse, by a sibling or
& ' closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportaticn
& . costs, and who demonstrates that Heislie has Jic fizarcial =bitity to support the parolees to exsure
;\‘ - theydo not becon:e pghhc charges.

f.J 3b)[J Sormer-US goverhmem or private compaﬁy‘ emplbye&s who are not eligible for refugee status may
i} - ~ be considered for public- interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently
W . residing in the United States who are willing to pay. transportation costs and demonstrate that they
e . ,have the}fmanclal ablllt)’ to support lhe parolees to ensure they do not become public charges.

- 3c)[]~~Unmamu1 children of former US govcmmcm or private company employees who are approved as
Bt Public lnterest Pwolees are allowed to accompany their parems to the United States only if the

: chxldren are under the age of (wenty-o

- 7 : —
| USINTERVIE® TTAM

77

ﬁw of li{: lmnngnhmnml Naturalization Service l * I}ale’/Ni‘ay
Vién Cluic 86 Di Tru Nhap Cu Va Nlmp Tich Hoa Ky . ]
| vo CcHE M Y s

\Applicant Copy RelugeePIP denm
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Indcpendence - Freedom - Happiness

Pcople ‘s Commitlee of Phan Rang
PHAN RANG THAP CHAM DATE : July 31.1983

People ‘s committee of Phan Rang -Thap Cham
ek e e e e e b e e e e A e ke
In accordance with Decerce 298/TT daled 18-8-1953 issucd by prime

Ministcr , stipulating the (ormalitics of 8urvcillance and rcleasce ol surveillance
towards thosc undcer surveillance |

In accordance with the general Sceurity Situation in Phan Rang Thap Cham

In considcration of head ol Sccurity Scrvice of Phan rang - Thap Cham.

The people ‘s commitlee of Phan Rang - Thap Cham decides .
ARTICLE 1:  That the person whose name is subscribed below is released (rom
survceillance since Ji:ly 31.1983:

Nanc : NGUYEN VAN PHIEU DOB : 1940
Birthplacc ; Phong Dicn |, Binh Tri Thién .

Residence : Unit 5 Thanh Sdn  Phan Rang Thap Cham .
Pcople : Vict namcesc » Religion @ Nonc

Occupation Pcasant .

His offcnse Police Licutenat in former regime (prior 1975)

ARTICLE 2: That Mr Nguyén Viin Phiu rcgained his Citizenship and that he
is permitted working , travelling , and  {ulfilling all his duty and responsibilities as a
Citizen wrilten in Conslitulation .

ARTICLE 3: That the officc Manager and Chairman of  Thanh Sdn  Districk
and Mr Nguy&n Vin Phi€u arc Suppaescd o cxccule this decistion .

Por the people’s Cummittc}e of Phan Rang - Thap Cham
' | Chairman
VAN - CONG - AN
(Signced and scaled )
skosfe ofe o o o sk o o ok o steste e e ok o st of o sfe sk she st sbesp ol
rhong cong chnfng Nha nuide s6 1
~I'inh Ninh 'Thuin
Dich nguy&n ban chinh
'l'l‘I'liC‘/ng Viétsang ti€ng Anh .
phié‘nkfriich vién

Y
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The Police knew the date when Nguyen Van Phieu was defined in the his release certificate in
1976. What did the Police base on to have that date? You need to hand its photocopy from the

Police's archives.



Post-Interview Document Requesl
Glay Td Yéu Cdu Sau Phong Vdn

20 Sepqz Hyz - 118 Nouwten Von phos
DateNga ay List Number/S3 phong van Applicont's Name/Ho & Teén ngad) Ju’lng don

4

To: I‘ll; OFFICE OF EXTERNAL RELATIONS, 6 THAI VAN Lung, QI, HO CHi MINH ciy
KiNu GOr: S0 NGoal VU, 6 THAT VAN Lung, @1, T.P. 16 cui Minn

Bascd on the recent Interview, the npplluml Is I'L(IULSILU (o submit the mllowlng documull(s) to lncllll’\(c the
ndjudl(.nllon of the case. / ])dn trén u«')c. phang vau vt qua, vien cluic phong vdn yéu cau dudng ddn npp nlulng
gidy 7 l:el ké dudi ddy, dé co'thém 1 li¢u duyét xet cho hé'sd ndy:

Refcrred by the Office 8f-Exturhial Reintions/¥ kidn cidn § Ngogl Vu

ATTENTION/ KiNll cn UYEN.‘
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Committee REPUBLIC OF SOUTH VIETNAM
of Revolutionary People Independence - Democracy - Peace - Reunification

S§: 30 /UB/QDP

DECISION

- In accordance with Article 9 of Declaration of Policy in New Liberated zone by
Provisional Revolutionary Government. o
- In accordance with Promulgation of Policy referring to lieutenants, second
licutcnants, soldiers and office workers in American puppet government.
- With proposal of the Management Staff of Song Cai Re-education camp and of
the Committee of Revolutionary people of Thuan Hai.
The Committee of Revolutionary of Thuan Hai decides :
Article 1 : That the person whose name is subscribed below is permitted to return
home [or [amily rcunion.
Namc : Nguyen Van Phicu Age : 36 '
Native placc : An Xuan , Thanh Hai
Residence : Thanh Phong , Phan Rang
1D card No .
Article 2 : That he must present this decision to the Committee of Revolutionary
people. Lo the Sceurity office and that he must restrictly follow all the current regulations
on his rcturn.

Article 3 : That the manager of the Re-education camp is supposcd to put this
decision in action.

Date : August 19, 1976.
For Committce of Revolutionary Pcople
of Thuan Hai
Chairman
Tran Van Luong
(Signed and scaled)
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*Ministry of Home Affairs SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
The Public Security Service Independence - I'reedom - Happiness
of Ninh Thujn provinee  cemmeee i

Office : PV27
CERTIFICATE OF BEING REEDUCATED

After considering the file with the number of : T 23?/79 T5745/83 -
of Mr (Mrs) : NGUYEN VAN PHIEU
Datc ol birth : January 30th, 1940
Placc of birth : An Xuén Village, Ninh Thuan Province.
Native country : Phong Bién village, Thira Thi¢n province.
Place of residence : Phan Rang town, Ninh Thu2n province.
Now living at : Thanh Sdn quarter, Phan Rang town, Ninh Thuén province.
Before 1975 the person concerned worked for the former regime with the
rank ol :Licutenant
l‘'unction : Police Trainer.
Alter April 30th, 1975 he had the following times of being reeducated:
- The first time : IFrom May 12th, 1975 to August 19th, 1976.
At the reeducation camp : Song Cai.
With the determination of setting free, number :30/QP on August 19th, 1976.
issucd by The People’s Committce of Thudn Hai province.
- The sceond time : From November 20th, 1978 to August 22nd, 1981.
At the reeducation camp : S6ng Cai.
With the determination of setting frec. number:1358/QP on August 22nd |, 1981,
issucd by The People’s Committec ol Thudn Hai province.
Basing on the above contents, the office PV 27 of the Public Sccurity Scervice of
Ninh Thuin province give this confirmation to Mr (Mrs) : Nguy&én Vin Phic¢u
In order that he can supplement his file to leave the country according to the HO
program.
Ninh Thudn province, April 26th, 1995
On behalf of the Head of the Public Sccurity
Scrvice of Ninh Thuédn province
Chicf of the Office 'V 27
Major : Pham Hitu Ai

Phong Céng Chitng Nha Nudc S6'1
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Ministry of Home Aftairs SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
General Department 1 Independence - I'reedom - Happiness

Department of Sceurity Records

No : 4395 /XN Ho Chi Minh City, Date : July 25, 1994

CERTIFICATE

- In accordance with records stored in PV 27 Ninh Thuan Security Scrvice.

- In consideration of application dated July 23, 94 by Mr Nguycn Van Phicu,

The Department of Security of Ministry of Home Affairs certilics that the person
named below registercd and was in re - cducation camp from May 12, 1975 to August 19,
1976 ( lirst time).

His rcason ol being in re - education camp : officer of former regime.

Name : NGUYEN VAN PHIEU !

pDoOB January 30,1940 ' |

Placc ol birth : An Xuan, Ninh Thuan.

Rank and title informer regime : Sccond licutenant Police traincr.

For head of Department of Security Rcu)rds
Deputy Manager

Captain DAM VAN TUE

(Signed and sealed)
Phong Céng Chiing Nha Nudce S6'1
1Tnh Ninh Thugn
sheoleferke
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Photograph

NT:2263

- Number of photograph

- Classified cadre :

PRISSONER'S IDENTIFICATION CARD

.. APPEARANCE
Height 1.66 m
Bridge of the nose : Straight
Ear flap Square
Below ear flap Pulling in

PARTICULAR SPOT

A mole at 3cm apart below the tail of right eye

A protruded mole with hair at 3cm apart below the
right mout

STRANGE SHAPE

1D CARD NUMBER 01505221 ; DA'FE 24-- JAN 69~

ISSUED PLACE : PHANRANG ; DOCUMENT NUMBER : 541
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- IDENTIFICATION L e
- Number - 2263 Name * - ; NGUYEN VAN PHIEU
T Establlbed date : Alias ™~ ' People: Viét Nam:
6 - Nov - 1975 Date of birth : 30 - Jan - 1940
at Ninh Thuan Place of birth : An Xuan
Village Xu&n Hai ; District: Ninh Hai ; Province Ninh Thuén
Father Nguy&n Van Phdm ; Mother Cong T&ng Tan Ni Thj Sat
Ocupation Typewniter Repairer

Present RlStdense Thanh Phong Hamlet , PhanRang-Thap Cham Town

Established for

Formation :

...............................................................................

: Government official detached -
Palice class-B Ninh Thuan Police Head quarters

Right

Forefinger print
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The People’s Committee SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
of 'Thuin Hai Province Independence - Freedom - Happiness
Number:1358/Qb» e Seskokok

Thudn Hai Province, August 22nd, 1981

THE PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE OF THUAN HAI PROVINCE

- Basing on the determination with the number of 202/CP on July 15 th, 1977
ratilicd by the state council.

- Basing on the instruction with the number of 316-TTg on August 22nd, 1977, the
circular with the number of 220 - TTg on April 14th, 1978 and the circular with the
number of 342-TTg on June 24th,1978 issucd by the Prime Minister on the matter of
considering and sctting {ree and extending the time of concentrating to reeducate the
soldicrs, officers of the quistling troops. the employces of the quistling regime, the
rcactionary partics of the former regime.

- Basing on the circular with the number of 07-TT/ALB on December 29lh 1977
issucd by the Ministry of National Defence together with the Ministry of Home Affairs to
give direction on the carrying out the policy on the officers of the quistling troops, the
cmployces of the quistling regime and the reactionary partics that are concentrated to be
reeducated now.

I‘ollowing the proposal of the Head of the public security service of Thuin Hai
province.

DETERMINE

Point 1 : To frec : Nguy&n Vin Phiéu
Datc of birth : 1940
Placc of birth : Ninh Thufn Province
Native country :
Place of residence : Thanh Sdn Quarter , Phan Rang town, Ninh Hai district,
Thuan Hai province.
Occupation : Farming
Race @ Viet Nationality : Victnamese

Who being guilty of : Licutenant, Police Trainer was concentrated__to be
recducated from November 20th, 1978.

Point 2 : The person coneerned is allowed to return Lo reside at Thanh Son quarter, Phan
Rang town, Ninh hai district, Thudn Hai province.

T When returning to the place of residence, the person concerned has to present
_5 this detcrmination o0 the local authorities and has to observe slnclly all the

o rcgulalxons of the area and according to the law of the State.



Point 3 : The Chicl ol the Sccretariat of The People’s Committec of Thudn Haiprovince
and thc Head of the Public Sccurity of Thudn Hai province and Nguyé&n Vin
Phi¢u take the responsibility to execute this determination.

This order ol setting free is On behalf of The People’s Committee
accompanicd with the order of Thuin hai province .
of putling under surveillance President '

with the number of 1359/Qb-UB

on August 22nd 1981 issued by

The People’s Committee  of Trin Ngoc Tric
Thudn Hai province. :

PPhong Cong Chitng Nha Nude S6'1
Tinh Ninh Thudn

ok okokok

Dich nguy¢n ban chinh
Tit ti¢ng Viét sang ti€ng Anh
Phién Dich Vién

Nguyén Khdnh Du
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Ministry of Home Affairs SOCIALIST REPPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
‘The Public Security Service Independence - IFreedom - Happiness
of Ninh Thuin provinee  cmemees dekeskecte oL
Office : 'V27 '

|

CERTIFICATE OF BEING REEDUCATED

After considering the file with the number of : T 233779 , T5745/83
of Mr (Mrs) : NGUYEN VAN PHIEU
Datc of birth : January 30th, 1940 ’ -
Place of birth : An Xuén Village, Ninh Thuin Province.
Native country : Phong Pién village, Thira Thi¢n province.
Place ol residence : Phan Rang town, Ninh Thuén province.
Now living at : Thanh Qizyualen Phan Rang town, Ninh Thuin provmw

Belore 1975 the person goncerncd worked for the former regim¢ with the
rank of :Licutenant ’ '

Function : Police Trainer.
After April 30th, 1975 he had the following times of being reeducated:
- The [irst time : IFrom May 12th, 1975 to August 19th, 1976.
At the reeducation camp : S6ng Cai.
With the determination ol setting [ree, number :30/QD on August 19th, 1976.
issucd by The People’s Committee of Thuan Hai province.
- The sccond time : From November 20th, 1978 to August 22nd, 1981.
At the reeducation camp : S6ng Cai. :
With the determination of setling [ree, number:1358/QP on August 22nd , 1981.
. issucd by The People’s Committee of Thudn Haéi province.
Basing on the above contents, the office PV 27 of the Public Security Service of
Ninh Thudn province give this confirmation to Mr (Mrs) : Nguy&n Viin Phifu
In order that he can supplement his [ilc to leave the country according to the HO
. program.
Ninh Thudn province, April 26th, 1995
On behalf of the Head of the Public Security
Service of Ninh Thudn province
Chicf of the Office PV 27
Major : Pham Hitu Ai

Phong Cong Ching Nha Nuée S6'1
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Ministry of Home Affairs SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
General Department 1 Independence - I'reedom - Happiness
Department of Sceurity Records

No : 4396 /XN Ho Chi Minh City, Date : July 25, 1994

CERTIFICATE

- In accordance with records stored in PV 27 Ninh Thuan Sccurity Scrvice.
- In consideration ol application dated July 23, 94 by Mr Nguyen Van Phicu.
1% The Department of Scceurity of Ministry of Home Affairs certifics that the person
named below registered and was in re - cducation camp from November 20, 1978 w0
August 22, 1981 ( sccond time).
His rcason of being in re - cducation camp : officer of former regime.
Namce : NGUYEN VAN PHIEU
noy January 30,1940
Placc of birth : An Xuan, Ninh Thuan.
| Rank and title informer regime : Sccond licutenant Police trainer.

For head of Department of Sccurity Records
Dcputy Manager

Captain DAM VAN TUE
(Signed and sealed)
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 / H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

Mynameis LEN C. VAN

I was born on PhaiQomg N INETHUAN
VIET NVAM

I now am residing at

AT LARE TY _VT

My telephone number it

o . - -

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumber is HO. 3|, 557

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confmed into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken agam. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. F;n' the second time, he was jailed for a period

-

of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Tetal two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.

To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

1 declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, 1 will accept full

respounsibility under the laws of the United States. A '

Executed at on 6. kK , 1998.
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Ta: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
. AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam -
My name is fIC THA A L TOAL

Iwasbom on [Hav AU vl AR

4. i ETAA AL
I now am residing at

-

7&'1’@ (A

My telephone number is

J 7

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO numberis_& i { - ,7‘()/7

I declare that: ] knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU \tvhose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was mleaséd on Angust 19, 1976, He was imprisoned for 8 period of I year, 3 months and 7
dsyswhenthewarbetweel; Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken agam. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period

of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.

To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

.
responsibility under the laws of the United States. / L / [/(; (jﬁ/_ ......

Executed at on 7- } — 1998
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
- AMERICAN EMBASSY

"Re: IV 360939 / H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

Mynameis_DALG Vo

Iwasbomon _\)/ £t g

I now am residing at

N

My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumber is_55 ;475

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken agam. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. F?rthe second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and cotrect. If any information given is false, I will accept full

ibility under the laws of thie United States. M//ﬂ//
responsibility un e laws of the ed Sta R /

~ - A
Exeaited at (jndie e ondun 24 1998
- U
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
* AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam .
¥

My name is [.Dc Y=

I was born on A/ \/H T#L/AA//. VIETA A

I now am residing at

GALDEN (B oVE cA
My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumber is 3 Q- oULY

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After tile collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thoan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VANPfﬂEUwasreleasedanAng@ 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981, For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

Y

responsibility under the laws of thie United States.

anﬁwg RX ,1998.
/} ~
/L /
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM

AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: TV 360939/H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

My name is Phan Voan Vp

Iwasbomon /- 2839

1 now a2m residing at

DKLa T, DK

My telephcne number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

- My HO pumberis__ 3!

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He

served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,

NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confmed into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Nini Thuan Province on May 12,

1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN

VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was iinprisoned for a period of | year, 3 months and 7

days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out m 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot

of policemen who were released before were taken agam. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the

second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981, For the second time, he was jailed for a period

of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.

To my knowledge ard understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare thai the foregeing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept fuil

responsibility under the laws cf the United States.

I hereby certify the above signature is signed

by Mr. PHAN VAN VO, who appears in person before

r‘_.

| W
Executed at_ OKQ on [0 J "L’} ,1998.

me, a NOTARY PUBLIC of Oklahoma City, Stgie of Ok]ahoma. /J«MWMD/_

Dated this the 10th July 1998 [/

Wy commissicn expires Feb. 1,2001,
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

Mynameis NN GUYEN.-PHUC -HUY

I was bora on AHQMZI' 0. 1945

I now am residing at

MIiDWAY (T4 CA.

My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumberis__ 3 3

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a penod of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were réleased before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981, F?r the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full
kY
responsibility under the laws of the United States. W ]

——T G UYEN PRI AU Y
Executed at T Ung. on 2 , 1998.
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: 1V 360939 / H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam
My name is \/o{ o) /;\/H'—/(f//*
iwasbomon [0 (S ~[F%1

I now am residing at ]
C JZeed s Lfe L

CH

My telephone number is |

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumber is Hjﬁ éJ‘g

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confmed into the reeducation camp Song Cat, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and | were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out i 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981, For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was ;n the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is cligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

responsibility under the laws of the United States. : b

Executed at CA— on 7 -7 , 1998.
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

Mynameis TRAN Rlgde QUuANG—-
15-(-4938 . ‘
Iwasbomon p/NF THYAN VIET -NAM,

I now am residing at _

PORTLAND _ DR

My telephone number is 7 7 o CerERRLL L

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO number is 22 c

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken agamn. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. F?rthe second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.

To my knowledge and understanding. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

Ideclarethattheforegomglstmeandoonect If ormation given is false, I will accept full
?
responsibility under the laws of the United States:” JO/( WW .

Executed at on 6/26 , 1998.
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

Mymnameis LOC_ VAl VAN

Iwasbormon AL .4/ N5

I now am residing at

I‘ -4 “ 1
Nathy i ¢ In

K < 7

My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO numberis_/49 _ 57 4 |

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietham broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Totaltwoperiod&hewash;therwdncaﬁoncamp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full
responsibility under the laws of the United States. ) .

Executed at /1y ¢hv. il on)u‘/xL 2. ,1998.
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
. AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: 1V 360939/H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam
Mynameis_ DANG VAN LE

I was born on &umﬁngt J SN

I now am residing at

\

My telephone number is

A (e e e o

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

MyHO pumberis__ 35

I declare that: [ knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for 8 period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, 2 lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total twe periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding; 'N"GUYEN,VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing ls;:me and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full
responsibility under the laws of thie United States.

Executed at Wm@&‘ 2 5, 1998.
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939/ H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

My name is {\_/ltg ]M:{j i)u[”‘(;—-
I was bors on Qg | 9 [ggz

I now am residing at

| C
—
[444;# MoleTo eh oo

My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

MyHOnumberisH:Q_E_,{é//g é/

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confmed into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out ir 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

responsibility under the laws of the United States. -

\(

Executedat C /A on J20 ,1998




To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

! /

AN
Mynameis _TRAN TRi T /N

Iwasbomon /& &  A437

I now am residing at

SN DIEGO C4.
My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO sumberis_3. . J, 44s

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He

served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,

NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,

1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN

VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7

days when the war between Cambodis and Vietnam broke out mm 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot

of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the

second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period

of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.

To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

responsibility under the laws of the United States.

Executed at On_g-o-?}

o
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,1998.



.Te: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939/ H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

Mymnameis_TUYEN NGUYEN VAN

Twasbomon __ ¥] (£/44k2
I now am residing at

GARDEN dHovEeE CA

My telephone number is e P

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumber is

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He

served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thnan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, be was jailed for  period

of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Totdtwopeﬁodghewashitherwdmaﬁoncampfor4yeaxsand9day&

To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is trne and correct. If any infi ion gi e:list'al.j?lv'vﬂlS»GWthﬂl1 i
" o
responsibility under the laws of the United States. W¢%ﬂ o s ]
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Ta: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
" AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

—_ o A
Mynameis PHUNG VAN LE
Iwasbomon_30./2 /536 dw /77'(/:‘)”

I now am residing at

et

FARGO, /1D

My telephone number is

1 was allowable to come into America following HO program
My HO mumberis_770 23§

I dectare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, 2 lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. F?;'the second time, he was jailed for a period

of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation carup for 4 years and 9 days.

To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full
responsibility under the laws of the United States. : - :

Executed at fﬁk&ol_m) on . 06,1998

NG VAN (B
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.To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: 1V 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

My name is _ HUYNH DINH KY

Iwasbomon 6 Apor, 1936

I now am residing at
Fort Smith

AR .

My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumberis 371462

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam govenment. Afier the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 st the border of two countries, a lot

of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the

second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period

of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.

To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, 1 will accept full L

responsibility under the laws of the United States. ‘ ! E W

Executed atft. Smith on 7-7- , 1998.
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THUAN JAN TRAN [UTAH BAR #5867]
NI"TORNEY AT LAW

1534 South Markebt Street

wWest Valley City, Utah 84119
telephone: (801) 963-5038

U.S. IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE

IN THE MATTER OF: ' : .
) AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF
NGUYEN, VAN PHIEU i . H APPLICANT'S CLAIM OF
Applicant for FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER
U.S. Resettlement STI.TUS
noB: 01/30/40 :
.0. 43-118
STATE OF UTAH )
) : s3
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

Affiant, THAO DINH TRAN, after being First duly sworn upon

his catth does depose, affirm and state as follows:

1. He is a resident of Salt Lake Comty, State of Utah
and is currently residing at Salt Lake Cily,
1rah . telephone

2. He was born on 12/16/41 at Binh Dinh, Vietnam.

3. He was resettled in the United States on November 11,

1€94 under the auspices and provisions of H.0. program which
helped resettle former Vietnamese political prisoners who were
incarcerated in re-edncaltion camps becan;e of their past
association with the South-Vietnamese government and/or past
Asroclation with U.S. operation/ involvement in Vielnam.

1, Following the fall of South Vietnam in April 1975, he

was arrested on or around June 1975 by the Vietnamese Communist



Communist government and was interned in re-education camp aka -

Trai Song Be at Ninh Thuan, province of Phan Rang, Vietnam.

5. He was released from internment in October 1980.

6. During the course of his internment he got acquainted
with Phieu Van Nguyen who was also a political prisoner.

7. He was often assigned to do labor works together with
Phieu Van Nguyen. f |

8. Phieu Van Nguyen and he often atténded camp meetings,
and ate together;

9. For several months they were assigned to living
quarters in the same barrack.

10. Thé parties.have cleveloped a lasting friendship and
fcund support in each other during the course of their
incarceraticn.

11. To the best of his recollection, affiant knew Lthat
Phieu Van Nguyen was detained and incarcerated in the same camp
on the same date of Affiant's internment on or around 05/12/75.

12. To the best of his recollection, Affiant was aware that
Phieu Van Nguyen was released from internmen!: on or around August
19, 1976.

13. Affiant knew that Phieu Van Nguyen was detained again

the second time and was incarcerated at Song Be Camp on or around

November 20, 1978.




fDATED this /-7 day of November, 1995.

Ut ] Ro_
THAO DINH TRAN, S58Si
Affiant

VERIFICATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT )
. g
The above-named affiant THAO DINH TRAN appeared before me on
-the date above written, and having been duly sworn upon oath
acknowledged to me that he was the person who executed the
foregoing Affidavit, having read and understood it, and knowing
the contents thereof to be ktrue and correct, based upon his

rersonal knowledge, and swearing the truth thereof and having
voluntarily subscribed his nam eto intending to be bound
1ﬁmaneb

R T SN SVR P e e =3 e Y
B

Nctary Publle 1

B\ THUANM YANTRAM |
D) et ko O, s 101 | 1//Z222?Lf:2£;§22L,

Lly Ccmmlssion Expiros § 4 o S
: = %”smo fger” | " NOTARY PUBLIC

L LT Synsuvulhiust S | Pesiding at: Salt l.ake County

My Commission Expires:

6-27.979




To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
" AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939/H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam ..
.

My name is Noro1 v Qanmve YHANA

I was bore on Mywi b Ulamaevm \IAOF fa AN

I now am residing at

My telephone number isﬁ; e =t e .-

I was allowable to come into America following HO program
My HO number is TV % ZQ. vat WE4WT2
1 declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After tl;e collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I~were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Aungust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To oty knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

responsibility under the laws of thie United States. - 1.,- ({ L@L‘& (

Executedatm , 1998.
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
' AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: 1V 360939/ H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

Mynameis _DuoNG VAN HO

Iwasbomon 0% — 6 ~_—- 1QK%7

I now am residing at

CHicalrd, TL |
My telephone number is
I was allowable to come into America followmg HO program

My HO pumber is _ HO. 31

I declare that: [ knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confned into the recducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and | were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken agam. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregomg is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

responsibility under the laws of the United States.

Executed at CHicAGo on 07-08 1998

DLUD\OLUK_@
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam -
Mynameis_JR~ & NGOC _ SA NG
Iwasbomon 6 - -Z:—f/jlfé Vo ﬂRw.

I now am residing at

L

ﬂh Jole ¢

My telephone number is o TS R
I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO numberis__ S/

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is ligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full
responsibility under the laws of the United States.

Executedat _Ju(,, _on [f 1998.

7L - - I~N 8 aa A P\



To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
-~ AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

- -

Dear Sir/ Msdam

Mymameis AN AN TRUON G—
I was bors on \qr
Inow am residing at |

Thco MA, Ix/ b
My telephone number is
I was allowable to come into America following HO program

MyBOsumberis_ 2 S ((£04)

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam i 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thnan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. Hewashnpﬁsonedfornpe;iodoflyw,3mmthsand7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken agasin. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jsil the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full
responsibility under the laws of the United States. |

Exccuted sf | 2 cona onTull117 , 1998.

Ay




g NTIAL
R a N
ROPIUER

Belza
ey
)
PR S

.. «
148
1

/g




To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939/ H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam
My name is 627 /45 d(‘s“/w;/o
1 was bomn on :3 / /4é / ZEZ&Q

I now am residing at

-

My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumber is % E A~ é _& (,9

I declare that: | knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cat, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and 1 were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of ] year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken agam. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the recducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

responsibility under the laws of the United States.

Executed at on /é~ , 1998.

pd / 47! t /Zam/




To: QRDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam-
A

Mynameis MEO VAN PHAN

I now am residing at

ORLANDO - FL < USA

My telephone number is
1 was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO number is 06

I declare that: [ knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He

served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reedncation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I'were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, 2 lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. F?rthe second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEUis eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

responsibility under the laws of thie United States. : m % » ‘

Executed at Otande, FL on 7 /O[ , 1998.




Té: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY
Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

A

Mymnameis SUI THAMA ANGuIE M

Iwasbomon _ANov. R, (19U \ ;
I now am residing at _, "\L ; ’ f . | ,!
Pprf&awa/ DA T | : - ‘
My telephone number is AT -

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO number is A 3 3. £ 47

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After ;he collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released anAngust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for 8 period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981, F?rthe second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and comrect. If any information given is false, I will accept full
b Y
responsibility under the laws of thie United States. - U W ‘
(22 L
Ny e S

Executed st [ fGue/ pf o 6 /24 51998
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: 1V 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

Mynameis JoScpH TIEU AGUY EAv

Iwasbomon ~ov, /. /94’2

I now am residing at

/ v

DESMoInES T A ‘ i

My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumberis v/ A/ 7+

I declare that: | knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam breke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken agam. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was i;1 the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, 1 will accept full

responsibility under the laws of the United States. ; >

(F YouU HAave ANy QUES TIcAs

Fxecuted at pzspypives_ondune 3o ,1998.
PLEASE ConwiAnlrlr ™m& AT DES 0r1/vE

DESMTINES Jﬂ VR
22 e /L
TA SD27g cr Cmcc 2 / g



To. ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

I now am residing at

My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumber is 72 7 i

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. Afier the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confmed into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and 1 were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out m 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was ;n the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.

To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, 1 will accept full

__Jgt f s 29 ob . GGf
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responsibility under the laws of the United States.
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939/H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam _

S

My name is Lo Lk

Iwasbomon __ MAY 14 ILJKL#é

I now am residing at

Nanlle TN

My telephone number is

MBI e - o o e

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO number is |3

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After tﬁe collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981, F?r the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full
responsibility under the laws of the United States. /Z /
P ity o fL/ . L/

Executed at [Mqﬂ& on A& Tuur, 1998
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- Ta: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

My name is HO NGO
I was born on / ‘f w

I now am residing at

Nenburlle. TN
My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

MyHO mumberis 34 - 596

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He

served for South Vietnam government. Afier the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,

NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is trae and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

responsibility under the laws of the United States. A{ r&b‘/./_)
/ i

Executed at Vaslyfle _om June 2L 1998,
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= To:- ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: 1V 360939/H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

Mynameis_ WA O £ o/\Gg )\}O

I was born on 4/5—/31

I now am residing at

LTy RonAE LA . L
My telephone number is
I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumberis ¥ 2

I declare that: [ knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam i 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the recducation camp Soag Cai, Ninh Thuan Provice on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and 1 were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Aungust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for 8 period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out m 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, 1 will accept full

responsibility under the laws of the United States.

Executed at on 7 /1 / . 1998.
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. To; ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

My nameis _TH/EN VAN DOAN

I was born on Q//P‘/{gz[/

I now am residing at

L um) v |
My telephone number is
I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumber is 2.2 - -

[ declare that: | knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were réleased before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

responsibility under the laws of the United States.

Executed at Wg on 5 , 1998.
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‘To; ‘QORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
- AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939/H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam.
A —- _./‘-\ C — g —
Mynameis_/ /7~/M V/’/{}'—/%A/
A y A
I was born on AQ'A[&- T4 V) E T AAM

Inow amresidingat C Y n/
DEH YEN - 1298 LAy -

My telephaone number is

-

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumber is Zg@ Z 34D

I declare that: [ knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After tixe collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. F?rthe second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEUis eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and comrect. If any information given is false, I will accept full

responsibility under the laws of thie United SM 41/ 2842 —
Executed at Ty € on A . 1998,
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
.. AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: TV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

My name is Ba vanN W&

Iwasbomon N WH THUAN -V N

I now am residing at

GARpEN Grove Ch -
My telephone number is

R e e, A ¢t ¢ e+

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumberis__ HO. 25~

1 declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full
responsibility under the laws of the United States. W” . 2 \

- Executed at on z%/q&/ ,1998.
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Te: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
- AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam _
Mynameis NGUYEQ VAN AN
I was born on —H/Zo ﬂ'\p‘:ﬂ‘ VLMX‘Z(

Inow am residing at .

MMP—T&A _USh. , ' 4

My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into A/men‘ca following HO program

My HO number is &3 26 z A %i}/

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a8 period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time frem November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981, Forthe second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9mom.hsand2 days. Total two periods, he wasmthereeducatmncamp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is tme and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full
responsibility under the laws of the United States.

Executed at
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-To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

My nameis__ Prifll X EO

Iwasbomon %'t — 24 - |GH%

T now am residing at

MJ:QLA)fLM{w ' )T i
My teiephone number is
I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumberis '/ . 403

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam government. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confmed into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period- of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out i 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were réleased before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, 1 will accept full

responsibility under the laws of the United States.

Executed at on o7°_ 03 - 1998.

CHrerteone
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To: ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM .
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam

Mynameis AU HUYINA

Iwasbomon C71_ [2. /999

I now am residing at

éz 0ANOK R VA

My telephone number is

I was allowable to come into America following HO program

My HO pumber is _ 7 4—2-5%

I declare that: I knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is above was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam govemment. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on August 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out in 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were reieased before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
second time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. For the second time, he was jailed for a period

of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.

To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full

responsibility under the laws of the United States. Mﬂ\/ﬁv\j/\)

Executed at on , 1998.
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To; ORDERLY DEPATURE PROGRAM
AMERICAN EMBASSY

Re: IV 360939 /H43-118
' NGUYEN VAN PHIEU

Dear Sir / Madam -
.

Mynameis_ 7T M EN iL

I was bora on i}eggv_uﬁg: ggj lﬂ'}jz

I now am residing at

Rudgornsed 1Y ]

My telephone number is

I was allowable to come imto America following HO program

My HO numberis_HO 9 - €a

I declare that: T knew NGUYEN VAN PHIEU whose picture is abave was a police officer before 1975. He
served for South Vietnam govermmment. After the collapse of the South Republic of Vietnam in 1975,
NGUYEN VAN PHIEU confined into the reeducation camp Song Cai, Ninh Thuan Province on May 12,
1975. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU and I were defined into the same camp, The Song Cai Camp. NGUYEN
VAN PHIEU was released on Angust 19, 1976. He was imprisoned for a period of I year, 3 months and 7
days when the war between Cambodia and Vietnam broke out m 1978 at the border of two countries, a lot
of policemen who were released before were taken again. NGUYEN VAN PHIEU was taken in jail the
secand time from November 20, 1978 to August 22, 1981. F?rthe second time, he was jailed for a period
of 2 years, 9 months and 2 days. Total two periods, he was in the reeducation camp for 4 years and 9 days.
To my knowledge and understanding, NGUYEN VAN PHIEU is eligible for Ho program.

I declare that the foregoing is true and correct. If any information given is false, I will accept full
responsibility under the laws of tlie United States.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

SWORN TO BEFORE ME
\_//

his &/ Ay ok} AN
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